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MG NATIONAL MEETING EASTER 1977 KATOOMBA 1977
OFFICIAL RESULTS
John Wratten Memorial Trophy NSW
New Zealand Plate Ross Taylor Newcastle TC4284

O'right  Class
Outright Concours Winner Catalina Raceway

Outright Motorkhana Winners Catalina Raceway

1 230  John Sevior VIC MG Midget 67.40

2 49 M Cavanough GC MGB 72.80

3 150  Malcolm Spiden QLD MG Midget 73.60
Outright Hillclimb Winner Silverdale Hillclimb

1 141 H Boggis NSW MGB 42.80
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MG NATIONAL MEETING EASTER 1977 KATOOMBA 9/04/1977
Concours Catalina Raceway

Place Name Centre TOTAL
Restoration Class
1 J Ison NSW 151.75
2 J Anderson NSW 132.75
CONCOURSE STANDARD
Place Name Centre TOTAL Place  Name Centre TOTAL
1 CLASS A: PreWar
2 Rod Hiley GC 196 TB 1 B Langlands NSW 142 TB
3 P Vickery NSW 187 K3 2 Mal Robertson ACT 138 SA
4 Frank Bett NSW 171 K3 3 B Irvine SA 130 L
G Venn ACT 151 PA 4 I Heather VIC 128 M
1 CLASS: MG TC
2 Stuart Radcliffe NSW 171 1 Norm  Richardson NSW 138
3 w Allison VIC 153 2 Peter Gostelow VIC 98
4 R Gibson New 148 3 G Ward VIC 81
5 R Murray NSW 147 4 John Noble VIC 70
6 A Taylor New 146 5 Peter P Ryan VIC 58
D Bradhurst NSW 140
1 CLASS: MG TD
2 Tom Armstrong GC 177 1 Perry McNeilage NSW 138.8
3 William McNeilage VIC 176 2 M Johnson NSW 118.8
4 B Andrews VIC 172 3 M Baciguludo NSW 104.5
5 R Lawrence NSW 169.5 4 B Constable NSW 104
K Bell NSW 166.0 5 Don Webster QLD 81
1 CLASS: MG TF
2 N Hukins NSW 150 1 F Johnson NSW 124.0
3 F McKenzie NSW 135 2 P Earle VIC 112.0
3 K Wilson NSW 133 3 S Tremaine NSW 99.5
5 R Burg NEW 133 4 Steve  Foldhazy NSW 84.5
6 R Taylor NSW 131 5 A Lett NSW 79.0
Don Challen VIC 127 6 C Watson NSW 69.0
1 CLASS: MG Y
2 J Whitehead GC 155 1 S Brompton NSW 83
3 Kevin  Leishman VIC 154
4 G Martin NSW 118
F Horwood NSW 110
1 CLASS: Magnette & Saloons
2 C Woolley NSW 135 ZA 1 R Mclntyre NSW 129 ZA
3 Doug Hastie VIC 124 7B 2 R Horwood NSW 83 ZA
4 P Preston NSW 118 ZB 3 A Shepherd NSW 80 7B
5 D Smith NSW 112 7B 4 J Anderson NSW 78 Z
Anthony Voevodin GC 97 MG1300 5 Elaine Muir VIC 71 Z
6 N Gerdes NSW 64 Z
1 CLASS: MG Midget
2 June Stratford VIC 183 1 J Evans NSW 108
3 James Ridgewell WA 156 2 A Thomson NSW 105
John Sevior VIC 150 3 Malcolm  Spiden QLD 86
4 Peter Frazer QLD 62
5 Chris Ainsworth SA 55
CLASS: MGA
1
2 Andy Fairweather WA 169 1 M Freeland TAS 133
3 P Young NSW 168 2 G Kemm VIC 118
4 D McCrohon VIC 150 2 Douglas Smith NSW 118
5 I Barton NSW 149 4 G Arrowsmith NSW 114
6 J Cox GC 147 5 B Kirby NSW 95
7 I Purdy SA 135 6 R Gaunson NSW 86
8 P Hucks VIC 127 7 P Shore TAS 85
9 A Longworthy ACT 125 8 B Hornsburgh VIC 84
10 w Baker NEW 123 9 R Bell NSW 81
11 H Bornhauser NSW 122 9 P Boorman NSW 81
Robert Bazzica SA 116 11 F Baciguduio NSW 75
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Place  Name
CLASS: MGB
D Neale
Errol Richardson
J Sattler
K Burrowes
L Hattersley
B Rawnson
Carol Mahoney
Ian Buckley
R Thompson
A Poulsen
CLASS: MGBL
C Dodds
H Winn
T Hearn
J Pettifer
M Presbury

CLASS: MGBGT & MGCGT
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Place

Phillip
Andrew
J

B
Hyden

Greg
Allan

B

A
Robert
Col

G

Ian

B

STANDARD
Name

Slade
Johnson
Ford
Frenleigh
Baird
Hadfield
Cavanough
Joseph
Broome
Harvey
Sinclair
Owen
Mclntyre
Boggis
Pollard
Rennie
Baragwanath
Constable
George

Costaiolas
Findlater
Randall

Hammersley
Douglass
Baylis
Cleaver
Black
Costin
Senior

CLASS: NON MARQUE

Simon
Steve

Foster-Spink
Austin
Stratford
Newey
Powell
Evans
Cairns
Bromley
Hind

Centre

NSW
NSW
WA

TAS
NSW

WA
WA
QLD

NSW
WA
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NSW
QLD

NSW
QLD
QLD

NSW

ACT

NSW
QLD
VIC
NEW
NEW
NSW
NSW
NEW
WA

TOTAL

Mini Clubman GT

147
145
134
130
124
119
119
112
109
109
105
104
104
103
100
95

90

87

80

135
123
115

130
129
124
122
96
84
76

Dolomite

Alfa

Cooper S

Jaguar
Lotus
Ford
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Catalina Raceway KATOOMBA 1977
MOTORKHANA MG NATIONAL MEETING 9/4/1977
Catalina Raceway EASTER 1977 KATOOMBA OFFICIAL RESULTS
Outright Place Num Name Centre Vehicle Runl Run2 Run3 Total

Class 1: All Unregistered and Trailered Cars

4 1 221 B Ford NEW Formula V 29.70 30.70 17.00 77.40
5 2 84  Vince Appleby QLD Honda/VJA 28.10 33.00 16.40 77.50
15 3 220 A Semit NEW Formula V 35.70 31.10 16.20 83.00
21 4 282 B Schapel SA MGTC Spl 30.40 39.70 15.80 85.90
73 5 18 G Malyon NSW MGTC Spl 51.00 46.80 19.50 117.30
Class 2: All Non Marque and Touring Cars

10 1 28  Dale Powell NEW Cooper S 27.20 38.50 15.10 80.80
13 2 206 T Sansom TAS Honda Civic 29.20 34.70 18.90 82.80
14 3 260  Andrew Rennie VIC MGB V8 Spl 29.00 37.00 17.00 83.00
16 4 27  John Rix NEW Sprite 31.50 35.60 16.70 83.80
18 5 138  Simon Foster-Spink NSwW Mini Clubman GT 30.60 35.00 19.30 84.90
20 6 1 P Stokes NSW Cooper S 26.40 42.20 17.10 85.70
22 7 64 D Atkins NEW Torana 32.70 36.50 17.20 86.40
27 8 182 K Cole GC Toyota 29.00 33.50 25.40 87.90
33 9 214 P Reed WA Triumph TR6 32.10 22.90 37.00 92.00
34 10 139 P Bromley NEW Lotus 33.80 38.40 20.60 92.80
44 11 181  Steve Austin QLD Dolomite Sprint 37.30 37.00 21.00 95.30
46 12 15 P Shaw TAS Austin 1800 39.00 36.20 20.80 96.00
53 13 82  Neil McNeil QLD Torana GTR 35.40 38.00 25.30 98.70
59 14 231 D Crabtree NEW Holden 37.40 39.60 25.10 102.10
67 15 191 Barry Vanderburg QLD Viva 35.60 54.40 20.50 110.50
68 16 134 Meg O'Shanesy QLD Honda 45.30 27.10 38.30 110.70
75 17 230 A Crabtree NEW Holden 55.50 41.50 22.10 119.10
77 18 261 W Robinson VIC Ford 50.50 46.00 24.20 120.70
86 19 308 1 Finlayson GC Torana XU1 84.50 39.00 20.30 143.80
92 20 324 M Hind WA Ford 84.50 43.50 20.70 148.70
94 21 19  Wendy Bell NSW Mini 84.50 39.00 32.00 155.50
95 22 259 C Hudson VIC MGB V8 Spl 78.00 51.00 31.00 160.00
97 23 323 Jennifer Pell WA Ford 84.50 57.00 35.30 176.80
99 24 4 G Bates NSW - 84.50 54.40 46.80 185.70
- - 234 John Trewarne VIC Mercedes 84.50 39.20 - -

- - 235 Sue Trewarne VIC Mercedes - 43.90 25.70 -

- - 271 P Abbott SA Datsun 240Z 84.50 - 39.00 -

- - 314 ] Rallard GC Torana 96.10 - - -

- - 333 G Batt VIC Holden - 54.40 - -

- - 335 J Warnock VIC Holden - - - -

CLASS 3B: MGTC

43 1 120 John Noble VIC MGTC 33.80 40.80 20.60 95.20
64 2 118  Peter Gostelow VIC MGTC 32.70 54.40 21.00 108.10
66 3 121 John Noble VIC MGTC 45.40 41.50 21.60 108.50
70 4 154 P Ryan VIC MGTC 35.20 54.40 25.60 115.20
72 5 204 D Bradhurst NSW MGTC 41.50 49.40 26.00 116.90
79 6 34 R Taylor NEW MGTC 43.09 56.30 32.30 131.69
90 7 122 George Ward VIC MGTC 84.50 36.90 26.00 147.40
- - 155 ] Heather NSwW MGM - - - -

- - 172  Norm Richardson NSW MGTC - - - -
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Catalina Raceway KATOOMBA 1977
Outright Place Num Name Centre Vehicle Runl Run2 Run3 Total

CLASS 3C: MGTD

30 1 75  Perry McNeillage VIC MGTD 31.20 38.50 20.50 90.20
36 2 146  Peter Rayment QLD MGTD 35.30 36.50 21.40 93.20
57 3 143 Don Webster QLD MGTD 35.20 41.30 25.10 101.60
81 4 20 Keith Bell NSW MGTD 41.00 48.00 46.80 135.80

- - 88  William McNeillage VIC MGTD - - - -

- - 195 M Baciguduio NSW MGTD 52.30 - 23.20 -

CLASS 3D: MGTF

26 1 239 C Watson NSW MGTF 28.30 39.40 19.80 87.50
37 2 76 Jim Carroll VIC MGTF 34.90 37.30 21.40 93.60
65 3 50  Fred McKenzie NSW MGTF 37.90 38.30 32.00 108.20

- - 102 Stephen Foldhazy NSW MGTF - 46.30 20.30 -

- - 311 P Earle VIC MGTF - - - -

CLASS 3E: MGA

17 1 203 H Bornhauser NSW MGA 30.60 36.00 17.40 84.00
32 2 320 G Berry GC MGA 30.70 36.00 24.90 91.60
42 3 120 J Noble VIC MGA 38.80 37.50 18.80 95.10
45 4 127 P Young NSW MGA 33.50 39.80 22.50 95.80
47 5 109 Max Freeland TAS MGA 35.20 40.30 20.60 96.10
48 6 224 B Kirby NSW MGA 41.90 54.40 - 96.30
50 7 121 B Horsburgh VIC MGA 40.10 35.70 20.80 96.60
61 8 241  Andy Fairweather WA MGA 46.80 40.00 18.60 105.40
63 9 39 G Arrowsmith NSW MGA 41.30 45.50 19.50 106.30
85 10 358 R Gaunson NSW MGA 84.50 37.20 21.70 143.40
93 11 35 I Seligman NSW MGA 84.50 49.00 20.80 154.30

- - 103 R Bell NSW MGA 31.00 54.40 - -

- - 197  Douglas Smith NSW MGA 36.40 41.10 - -

- - 228  Brian Spain NSW MGA - - - -

- - 312 D McCrohon VIC MGA - - - -

- - 315 C Mass GC MGA 84.50 44.50 - -

- - 316 P Boorman NSW MGA 29.10 44.50 - -

- - 39 G Buxton GC MGA 32.20 54.40 - -

- - 242 Jillian Fairweather WA MGA 38.30 23.80 - -

- - 343 1 Purdy SA MGA - - - -

- - 344 R Purdy SA MGA - - - -
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Name

CLASS 3F: MGB including GTs

49
141
110
158
167
339
201
81
255
99
294
226
144
95
243
307
306
164
46
190
279
117
47
305
111
151
124
200
170
69
71
72
73
94
96
97
100
131
130
145
188
251
252
265
308
325
325
114
334
341
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Phillip
John

Marie
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Ian
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Cavanough
Boggis
Richardson
Bastian
Ford
Baragwanath
Slade
Knight
Johns
Rexton
George
Young
Findlater
Cleaver
Mclntyre
Monks
Oliver
Randall
Thompson
Costaiolas
Harvey
Broome
Thompson
Secombe
Hattersley
Curtis
Baird
Slade
Baisatti
Belzer
Thompson
Butters
Butters
Jenkins
Sattler
Sattler
Johnson
Catts
Pollard
Laub
Evenden
Sinclair
Sinclair
Buckley
Finlayson
Frenleigh
Frenleigh
Poulsen
Heckenbeth
Black

KATOOMBA 1977

Centre

GC
NSW
VIC
SA
WA
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
QLD
WA
WA
TAS
WA
QLD
GC
NSW
QLD
WA
GC
WA
NSW
QLD
TAS
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
NEW
NEW
WA
GC
GC
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
GC
GC
SA
GC
GC
GC
GC
nsw
GC

Vehicle

MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB GT
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGC
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB

Run 1

Run 2
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Run3  Total
21.80 72.80
17.20 77.60
17.50 79.80
24.00 81.40
17.10 82.30
23.30 85.00

18.20 86.40
35.10 86.60
20.90 86.80
38.70 91.30
23.80 92.90
20.90 93.60
19.40 93.90
19.70 94.60
21.30 96.40
33.60 98.00
37.00 98.80
21.90 100.40
31.00 101.00
22.70 103.10
19.00 105.80
39.00 120.10
40.12 125.42
23.00 132.30
20.20 137.70
26.40 140.00
19.00 144.00
25.50 144.20
21.00 146.50
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Catalina Raceway KATOOMBA 1977
Outright Place Num Name Centre Vehicle Runl Run2 Run3 Total

CLASS 3G: MGBGTYV8

58 1 237 W Rushton VIC MGB GT 32.00 43.70 26.20 101.90
74 2 107 L Cleaver WA MGB GT 37.70 54.40 26.40 118.50
83 3 236 J Upton VIC MGB 61.60 24.00 54.40  140.00
CLASS 3H: MGB including GTs
- - 60  Graeme Knight VIC MGC - - - -
- - 317 ] Baylis GC MGCGT - - - -
- - 318 Robert Baylis GC MGCGT - - - -
CLASS 3I: MG Midget
1 1 230  John Sevior VIC MG Midget 23.70 26.70 17.00 67.40
3 2 150 Malcolm  Spiden QLD MG Midget 24.80 31.80 17.00 73.60
7 3 165 Peter Frazer QLD MG Midget 27.50 34.50 16.00 78.00
9 4 278  James Ridgewell WA MG Midget 27.40 35.50 17.70 80.60
28 5 133 June Stratford VIC MG Midget 30.60 36.50 21.00 88.10
29 6 240 A Thomson NSW MG Midget 33.10 36.80 19.60 89.50
51 7 277  Christine  Ridgewell WA MG Midget 37.30 38.20 21.60 97.10
71 8 149  Delia Rayment QLD MG Midget 38.80 54.40 2340 116.60
CLASS 3]J: MG Saloons
41 1 43 Doug Hastie VIC 7B Magnette 32.60 20.40 41.70 94.70
69 2 44 Kevin Leishman VIC MGYT 44.00 25.00 4340 112.40
91 3 254 R Muir VIC MGZB Magnette 84.50 21.00 43.00 148.50
96 4 254  Elaine Muir VIC MGZB Magnette 53.30 76.60 4540 175.30
98 5 193 P Dalrymple VIC MGZ Magnette 84.50 48.80 45.80 179.10
- - 291 Anthony  Voevodin GC MG 1300 - - - -
- - 323 ] Whitehead GC MGYA - - - -
Outright Motorkhana Winners
1 230  John Sevior VIC MG Midget 23.70 26.70 17.00 67.40
2 49 M Cavanough GC MGB 24.00 27.00 21.80 72.80
3 150 Malcolm  Spiden QLD MG Midget 24.80 31.80 17.00 73.60
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MG NATIONAL MEETING EASTER 1977 KATOOMBA 10/4/77
Silverdale Hillclimb OFFICIAL RESULTS
O'right Class
Place Place Num Driver Centre Vehicle Runl Run2 Best

CLASS: Formula Libre

15 1 84  Vince Appleby QLD  Honda/VJA 49.05 46.56 46.56
17 2 220 A Semt NEW  Formula V 47.55 46.63 46.63
36 3 221 B Ford NEW  Formula V 49.09 50.98 49.09

CLASS: Sports Racing 0-1600ccs

5 1 282 B Schapel SA MGTC Spl 45.28 45.22 45.22
13 2 345 1 Hobbs SA Elfin 46.33 - 46.33
42 3 306 T Sansom TAS Mazda 51.29 49.74 49.74
53 4 27  John Rix NEW  Sprite 51.24 51.16 51.16
79 5 120  John Noble VIC MGTC 58.04 55.45 55.45
82 6 197 Douglas Smith NSW  MGA 57.48 56.45 56.45
CLASS: Sports Racing 1601ccs & Over
4 1 260 Andrew Rennie VIC MGB V8 Spl DNF 44.78 44.78
7 2 316 P Boorman NSW  MGA 45.89 45.42 45.42
68 3 259 C Hudson VIC MGB V8 Spl 55.9 53.18 53.18
CLASS: Sports Sedans Open
19 1 182 K Cole GC Toyota 54.93 47.04 47.04
20 2 1 P Stokes NSW  Cooper S 47.09 47.67 47.09
71 3 375 S Schofield NSW  Fiat 54.01 73.25 54.01
CLASS: Production Touring 0 - 1300ccs
2 1 138 Simon Foster-Spink NSW  Mini Clubman GT 48.13 43.69 43.69
9 2 28  Dale Powell NEW  Cooper S 45.78 45.75 45.75
78 3 19 Wendy Bell NSW  Mini 57.38 55.39 55.39
99 4 134  Meg O'Shanesy QLD  Honda Civic 67.72 62.61 62.61
CLASS: Production Touring 1301 - 2000ccs
3 1 54  Max Montague VIC Dolomite Sprint 45.69 44.52 44.52
22 2 181  Steve Austin QLD  Dolomite Sprint 48.13 47.23 47.23
23 3 60 K Belzer VIC Dolomite Sprint 47.27 47.27 47.27
84 4 55 ] Cude VIC Dolomite Sprint 58.34 57.12 57.12
- - 14 G Bates NSW  Gal - - -
CLASS: Production Touring 2001ccs & Over
6 1 325 ] Warnock VIC Holden DNF 45.30 453
12 2 333 G Batt VIC Holden 46.47 46.06 46.06
14 3 308 I Finlayson GC Torana XU1 48.4 46.51 46.51
18 4 64 D Atkins NEW  Torana 47.88 46.75 46.75
25 5 82  Neil McNeil QLD  Torana GTR 50.18 48.09 48.09
26 6 334 ] Heckenrath VIC Monaro 53.75 48.39 48.39
39 7 261 W Robinson VIC Ford 50.1 49.51 49.51
81 8 324 M Hind WA Ford 56.71 56.00 56.00
115 9 323 Jennifer Pell WA Ford 87.4 - 87.4
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141
305
144
175
151

139
150
165
347
130
230
278
240
2717
133
149
88

100
237
158
255
167
170
265
306
271
81
110
294
201
111
307
190
16
339
145
188
279
368
107
146
99
164
117
200
41
46
49
113
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Driver
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Centre

Vehicle

CLASS: Production Sports 1701ccs & Over

H

J
Greg
J
Julie

Boggis
Secombe
Findlater
Mullens
Curtis

NSW
WA

QLD
NSW
QLD

MGB
MGB
MGB
TVR
MGB

CLASS: Series Production Sports 0 - 1700ccs

P
Malcolm
Peter

J

Phillip
John
James

A
Christine
June
Delia
William

Bromley
Spiden
Frazer
Evans
Pollard
Sevior
Ridgewell
Thomson
Ridgewell
Stratford
Rayment
McNeillage

NEW
QLD
QLD
NSW
NSW
VIC
WA
NSW
WA
VIC
QLD
VIC

Lotus Elan
MG Midget
MG Midget
MG Midget
MGB

MG Midget
MG Midget
MG Midget
MG Midget
MG Midget
MG Midget
MGTD

CLASS: Series Production Sports 1701ccs & Over

Albert

Johnson
Rushton
Bastian
Johns
Ford
Baisatti
Buckley
Oliver
Abbott
Knight
Richardson
George
Slade
Hattersley
Monks
Costaiolas
Pearson
Baragwanath
Laub
Evenden
Harvey
Mallon
Cleaver
Rayment
Rexton
Randall
Broome
Slade
Akhurst
Thompson
Cavanough
Poulsen

NSW
VIC
SA
NS
WA
NSW
SA
WA
SA
VIC
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
TAS
NSW
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
QLD
QLD
WA
QLD
VIC
QLD
WA
NSW
SA
GC
GC
GC

MGB
MGBGTVS
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
Datsun 240Z
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB GT
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB
MGB

Runl

42.81
53.61
55.31
68.83
61.74

47.56
48.11
49.42
50.20
50.84
51.32
54.12
53.81
57.80
58.31
66.18
67.68
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Run2

42.80
51.82
52.18
57.58
59.54

45.74
46.57
49.08
60.26
50.79

51.72
54.74
55.32

61.18

Best

42.80
51.82
52.18
57.58
59.54

45.74
46.57
49.08
50.20
50.79
51.32
51.72
53.81
55.32
58.31
61.18
67.68
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O'right Class
Place Place Num Driver Centre Vehicle Runl Run2 Best
CLASS: Series Production Sports 6 Cylinders & more

21 1 214 P Reed WA Triumph TR6 47.19 47.19 47.19
23 2 69 K Belzer VIC MGC 47.27 47.27 47.27

CLASS: Touring & Sports Cars 31.12.40 TCs

65 1 154 P Ryan VIC MGTC 53.75 52.88 52.88
87 2 118  Peter Gostelow VIC MGTC 58.85 57.76 57.76
101 3 266 lan Curwin-Walker SA MGTC 65.13 63.58 63.58
112 4 38 L Healey NZ MGTC 72.56 - 72.56
- - 9 J Anderson NSW  MGTC - - -
- - 2890 R Murray NEW MGTC - - -
CLASS: Touring & Sports Cars 31.12.40 TDs
33 1 146  Peter Rayment QLD MGTD 52.42 49.03 49.03
69 2 143 Don Webster QLD MGTD 53.46 54.80 53.46
88 3 75  Perry McNeillage VIC MGTD 58.42 57.82 57.82
107 4 20  Keith Bell NSW  MGTD 67.72 67.01 67.01
109 5 44 Kevin Leishman VIC MGTD 72.44 68.52 68.52
110 6 91 B Andrew VIC MGTD 68.82 69.50 68.82
113 7 323 ] Whitehead GC MGY 73.63 - 73.63
CLASS: Touring & Sports Cars 31.12.40 TFs
80 12 102 Stephen Foldhazy NSW  MGTF 55.95 57.41 55.95
83 13 239 C Watson NSW  MGTF 58.06 56.63 56.63
96 17 76 Jim Carroll VIC MGTF 64.92 60.97 60.97
CLASS: MGSs 1500
30 1 103 R Bell NSW  MGA 1500 48.68 53.22 48.68
52 2 203 H Bornhauser NSW  MGA 1500 52.95 51.10 51.10
60 3 109 Max Freeland TAS MGA 1500 55.41 51.94 51.94
64 4 228 Brian Spain NSW  MGA 1500 52.35 52.35 52.35
72 5 121 B Horsburgh VIC MGA 1500 57.01 54.15 54.15
75 6 358 R Gaunson NSW  MGA 1500 56.00 55.10 55.10
98 7 229 AC Brown NSW  MGA 1500 62.00 77.22 62.00
105 8 224 B Kirby NSW  MGA 1500 72.73 66.56 66.56
CLASS: MGSs 1600
38 1 241  Andy Fairweather WA MGA 1600 52.71 49.38 49.38
63 2 3714 G Smith NSW  MGA 1600 56.01 52.30 52.30
92 3 35 J Seligman NSW  MGA 1600 64.58 59.19 59.19
94 4 39 G Arrowsmith NSW  MGA 1600 60.06 59.54 59.54
104 5 242 Jillian Fairweather WA MGA 1600 65.71 - 65.71
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O'right Class
Place Place Num Driver Centre Vehicle Runl Run2 Best
CLASS: Touring & Sports Cars 31.12.40 Magnettes

90 1 43 Doug Hastie VIC MG ZB Magnette 59.87 58.36 58.36

100 2 258 R Muir VIC MG ZB Magnette 66.40 63.31 63.31

102 3 106 N Gerdes NSW MG ZA Magnette 66.42 64.09 64.09

103 4 105 P Christou NSW MG ZA Magnette 65.02 64.99 64.99

106 5 254  Elaine Muir VIC MG ZB Magnette 67.50 66.72 66.72
CLASS: 4F Pre-War Cars 0 - 1500ccs

111 1 372 R Irvine SA MGL Magna 70.41 - 70.41

114 2 376 C Hedges GC MGVA Tourer 75.49 - 75.49
CLASS: Historic Sports & Racing 0 - 1500ccs

10 1 18 G Malyon NSW  MGTC Spl 45.76 46.31 45.76

43 2 37 K Murray NEW  MGTC Spl 50.11 49.81 49.81

Outright Hillclimb Winners
141 H Boggis NSW  MGB 42.81 42.80 42.80



Registrations
Registrations
Comp First
Num
1 P
P
Carol
J
Philip
L
315 C
P
P
K
K
19 Wendy
G
Lorraine
M
27 John
G
P
R
35 J
(0]
39 G
A
41 A
43 Doug
Don
47 Val
49 M
K
P
G
J
N
T
Pamela
C
Stuart
P
71 Albert
82 Neil
76 Jim
S
Susan
H
L
S
88 William
90 J
M
94 C
L
K
w
100 Albert
102 Stephen
106 N
D
107 L
109 Max
325 J
v
111 L
113 D
G
A
120 John
121 John
122 George

Name

Stokes
Stokes
Mahoney
Stokes
Shand
Malyon
Mass
Nicholson
Shore
Burroughts
Burrowes
Bell
Allison
Smith
Arrowsmith
Rix

Baxter
Arrowsmith
Owen
Seligman
Healey
Arrowsmith
Akehurst
Akhurst
Hastie
Challen
Thompson
Cavanough
Stedman
Stedman
Challen
Montague
Cavanough
Hearn
Harrison
Atkins
Ratcliffe
Dare
Thompson
McNeil
Carroll
Williamson
Knight
McLean
Cooper
Cooper
McNeillage
Anderson
Johnson
Jenkins
Jenkins
Sattler
Hodge
Johnson
Foldhazy
Gerdes
Pettifer
Cleaver
Freeland
Frenleigh
Frenleigh
Hattersley
Poulsen
Davies
Gostelow
Noble
Noble
Ward
Beird

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING
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MG NATIONAL MEETING

EASTER 1977 KATOOMBA
Centre Vehicle Comp First

Num

NSW  Cooper S v
NSW  MGTA J
NSW  MGB 130  Phillip
NSW  Cooper S R
NSW  MGTF v
NSW - John
GC MGA Frank
NZ MGTF R
TAS MGA J
NSW - P
NSW  MGB 14 G
NSW  Mini G
VIC MGTC 16 J
NSW  MGA 18 G
NSW  MGA 20 Keith
NEW  Sprite w
NZ MGTC D
NSW  Valiant B
NSW  MGB 28 Dale
NSW  MGA 1600 P
NZ MGTF 193 P
NSW  MGA 34 R
SA Jensen D
SA MGB 38 L
VIC MGZB Magnette J
VIC MGTF Louise
GC MGB 44 Kevin
GC MGB 44 Kevin
NSW  Fiat 46 Roger
NSW  Fiat C
VIC - 243 T
VIC Dolomite Sprint 150  Malcolm
GC - 54 Max
VIC MGB J
NSW - P
NEW  Torana 60 Keith
NSW  MGTC 69 Keith
NSW  Valiant 64 D
VIC MGB M
QLD  Torana GTR B
VIC MGTF S
WA - 72 G
VIC MGB J
NEW  Sprite Linda
VIC MGTC J
VIC MGTC Spl 81 Graeme
VIC MGTD 60 Graeme
NSW  MGTC Joan
NSW  MGTD 84 Vince
WA MGBGT N
WA MGBGT 75 Perry
GC MGB 91 B
TAS - F
NSW  MGB 95 Col
NSW  MGTF 96 C
NSW  MGZA Magnette 97 J
NSW  MGB 99 R
WA MGBGT G
TAS MGA 1500 103 R
GC MGB 105 P
GC MGB 106 N
NSW  MGB B
GC MGB 110 Errol
TAS - B
VIC MGTC 114 A
VIC MGA 117 P
VIC MGTC R
VIC MGTC H
TAS - E

Name

Young
Krahe
Pollard
Stratford
Yanchenko
Harrison
Bett
‘Watson
Saunderson
Lawn
Bates
Bates
Pearson
Malyon
Bell
Allison
Smith
Bates
Powell
Baxter
Dalrymple
Taylor
Seligman
Healey
Bostock
Hastie
Leishman
Leishman
Thompson
Edwards
Mclntyre
Spiden
Montague
Cavanough
Brown
Belzer
Belzer
Atkins
Dean
Holman
Bourke
Butters
McNeillage
Carroll
Pettifer
Knight
Knight
Appleby
Appleby
Williamson
McNeillage
Andrew
Johnson
Cleaver
Sattler
Sattler
Rexton
Kemm

Bell
Christou
Gerdes
Cleaver
Richardson
Constable
Poulsen
Broome
Gibson
Barry
Ward

Centre

NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NZ
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
NEW
NZ
VIC
NEW
NSW
NZ
SA
VIC
VIC
VIC
GC
GC
WA
QLD
VIC
GC
NSW
VIC
VIC
NEW
VIC
TAS
NSW
NEW
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
QLD
QLD
WA
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
GC
GC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
VIC
NSW
GC
WA
NEW
VIC
VIC
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Vehicle

MGA

MGB

MG Midget
Cooper S
MGTC

MGK3

MGB

MGYA

Gal

MGTD

MGB

MGTC Spl
MGTD

MGTC

MGZ Magnette
Cooper S
MGTC

MGZ Magnette
MGTC

MGA

MGTC

Jensen

MGZB Magnette
MGTD

MGYT

MGB

MGB

MG Midget
Dolomite Sprint
MGB

Dolomite Sprint
MGC

Torana

MGZA Magnette
Torana

MGTC

MGB

MGTD

MGTF

MGB

MGB

MGC

MGZA Magnette
Honda/VIJA
MGTD

MGTD

MGTF
MGBGT

MGB

MGB

MGB

MGA

MGA 1500
MGZA Magnette
MGZA Magnette
MGBGT

MGB

MGB

MGB

MGB

MGTC

MGA

MGTC



Registrations
Comp First
Num
D
127 P
R
131 G
133 June
306 B
134 Meg
A
138 Simon
L
F
144 Greg
146 Peter
146 Peter
L
228 Brian
Peter
154 P
1
158 C
Christopher
252 Marie
254 Elaine
M
258 R
260 Andrew
H
Elaine
151 Julie
B
Shelley
A
G
D
278 James
L
L
L
139 P
141 H
143 Don
145 John
B
149 Delia
55 J
M
1
155 J
M
P
C
J
165 Peter
167 T
R
172 Norm
Jeff
Caroline
Kaye
182 K
Col
Malcolm
188 J
G
F
197 Douglas
Ron
201 G
204 D
206 T
306 T
M

Name

Beird
Young
Krahe
Catts
Stratford
Oliver
O'Shanesy
Surplice
Foster-Spink
Bromley
Bales
Findlater
Rayment
Rayment
Woysch
Spain
Laub
Ryan
Heather
Bastian
Ainsworth
Sinclair
Muir
Waters
Muir
Rennie
Waters
Buckley
Curtis
King
Bazzica
Abbott
Berry
Risby
Ridgewell
Tucker
Wakelin
Foster-Spink
Bromley
Boggis
Webster
Laub
Woysch
Rayment
Cude
Ryan
Heather
Heather
Bastian
Hucks
Jenkins
Douglass
Frazer
Ford
Dodds
Richardson
Newey
Armstrong
Austin
Cole
Bailey
Robertson
Evenden
Martin
Baciguduio
Smith
Taylor
Slade
Bradhurst
Sansom
Sansom
Presbury

Centre

TAS
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
WA
QLD
NSW
NSW
NEW
NSW
QLD
QLD
QLD
SA
NSW
QLD
VIC
VIC
SA
SA
GC
VIC
SA
VIC
VIC
SA
SA
QLD
NSW
SA
SA
SA
GC
WA
WA
NSW
NSW
NEW
NSW
QLD
QLD
SA
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
SA
VIC
VIC
GC
QLD

NEW
NSW
NEW
GC

QLD

NEW
ACT

NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
TAS

TAS

NEW

MG CAR CLUB's NATIONAL MEETING
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Vehicle

MGA

MGB

MG Midget
MGB

Honda Civic
Cortina

Mini Clubman GT
Lotus Elan
MGB

MGB

MGB
MGTD
Falcon

MGA 1500
MGB
MGTC
MGY

MGB

MG Midget
MGB

MGZB Magnette
Alfa

MGZB Magnette
MGB V8 Spl
MGB

MGB

MGA
Datsun 240Z
MGA Tc
MG Midget
Cortina

Mini Clubman GT
Lotus Elan
MGB
MGTD
MGB

Falcon

MG Midget
Dolomite Sprint
MGTC
MGM

MGM

MGB

MGA
MGBGT
MG Midget
MGB
MGTC

Alfa

MGTD
Dolomite Sprint
Toyota
MGBGT
MGSA
MGB

MGY

MGA

MGA
MGTF

MGB
MGTC
Honda Civic
Mazda

MGB

Comp
Num

314
164

175

181

124
170

190
191
266
195
374
200

214
121

220

230

234
236
230
240
242

203

221

224
226

229
231

235
237
239
241

First

1

T

J

Allan
Lorelle

Barry

“‘TP?EWETP"‘W"U"UUQ“‘ETPZ"UEOZE‘
o =3
@ w
=3

John

John

Jillian

nozRIDm—=®mT

“‘UJUJEP
g
=]

Name

Jenkins
James
Rallard
Randall
Frazer
Douglass
Gerdes
Newey
Mullens
Armstrong
Cox

Cox

Austin
Bailey
Baird
Baird
Baird
Baisatti
Senior
Fenn
Costaiolas
Vanderburg
Curwin-Walker
Baciguduio
Smith
Slade
Dodds
Bradhurst
Longworthy
Presbury
Taylor
Dodds
Reed

Reed
Holsgrove
Horsburgh
Barton
Semit
Brooks
Kingham
Young
Sommerville
Crabtree
Bailey
Trewarne
Upton
Sevior
Thomson
Fairweather
Healey
Waters
Perkins
Bornhauser
Dodds
Mathews
Holsgrove
Barton
Ford
Brooks
Kirby
Young
Brown
Brown
Crabtree
Skewes
Trewarne
Rushton
‘Watson
Fairweather
Mclntyre
Waters
Perkins

Centre

VIC
VIC
GC
QLD
QLD
GC
NSW
NEW
NSW
GC
GC
GC
QLD
NEW
TAS
TAS
TAS
NSW
ACT
ACT
NSW
QLD
SA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NEW
NSW
ACT
NEW
NSW
NEW
WA
WA
NSW
VIC
NSW
NEW
TAS
SA
NSW
VIC
NEW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
WA
SA
VIC
NSW
NEW
NZ
NSW
NSW
NEW
TAS
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
NEW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
WA
NSW
SA
VIC
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Vehicle

Torana

MGB

MG Midget
MGBGT
MGZA Magnette
Alfa

TVR

MGTD

MGA

MGA

Dolomite Sprint
MGBGT

MGB

MGB
MGBGT
MGPA
MGB

Viva
MGTC
MGTD
MGA 1600
MGB
MGTC
MGA
MGB
MGTF
MGB
Triumph TR6
Triumph TR6
Toyota
MGA 1500
MGA
Formula V
MGZ Magnette
MGB
MGTC Spl
Holden
MGA
Mercedes
MGB

MG Midget
MG Midget
MGA 1600
MGB

MGB
MGA 1500
MGTD
Toyota
MGA
Formula V
MGA 1500
MGB
Marina
MGA 1500
Holden
MGA
Mercedes
MGBGTVS
MGTF
MGA 1600
MGZA Magnette
Alfa

MGB
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Comp First Name Centre Vehicle Comp First Name Centre Vehicle
Num Num
K Dobbie TAS Torana Helen Ainsworth SA MG Midget
Heather Hiley GC MGTB 251 Sinclair GC MGB
R McCarthy WA Triumph TR6 Tim Edmunds SA MGB
J Reward GC - 255 B Johns NSW  MGB
316 P Boorman NSW  MGA B Waters SA Holden
317 ] Baylis GC MGCGT 259 C Hudson VIC MGB V8 Spl
320 G Berry GC MGA 261 W Robinson VIC Ford
G Lindsay GC MGB Roger Waters SA Jaguar
324 M Hind WA Ford 265 Ian Buckley SA MGB
323 J Whitehead GC MGYA J Kingham SA MGZ Magnette
G Lurline GC MGBGT Robert Bazzica SA MGA
K Reimers GC - 271 P Abbott SA Datsun 240Z
G Batte VIC - D Berry SA Toyota
333 G Batt VIC Holden T Risby GC MGA Tc
335 J Warnock VIC Holden Monaro 277  Christine Ridgewell WA MG Midget
J Webber GC MGTC 279  Barry Harvey QLD MGB
339 J Baragwanath VIC MGB M Gardner SA MGTC
341 G Black GC MGBGT 282 B Schapel SA MGTC Spl
(0] Joseph WA MGB 37 K Murray NEW  MGTC Spl
345 I Hobbs SA Elfin J Edwards NSW -
347 J Evans NSW MG Midget D Edwards NSw -
C Woolley NSW  MGZA Magnette L Voevodin GC MG 1300
A Voigt VIC - B Rawnson NSW  MGB
118 Peter Gostelow VIC MGTC 294 Hyden George QLD MGB
K Wilson NSW  MGTF M Baker GC MGA
B Langlands NSW  MGTB R Smith NSW  MGZ Magnette
R Horwood NSW  MGZA Magnette R Burg NEW  MGTF
M Hadfield NSW  MGB Jillian Ison NSW  MGM
B Hammersley NSW  MGBGT S Brompton NSW  MGY
P Preston NSW  MGZB Magnette (0] Bernard WA MGB
P Cairns NSW  Jaguar C Finlayson GC Torana
368  Bob Mallon QLD MGB 308 Ian Finlayson GC MGB
50 Fred McKenzie NSW  MGTF 308  Ian Finlayson GC Torana XU1
R Irvine SA MGB 39 G Buxton GC MGA
372 R Irvine SA MGL Magna v Lindsay GC MGB
N Hukins NSW  MGTF 323 Jennifer Pell WA Ford
L Murray NSW  MGTF P Fernley GC MGB
N Edwards NSW - 323 J Whitehead GC MGYA
N Murray NSW - H Lurline GC MGBGT
291 Anthony Voevodin GC MG 1300 J Paech GC MGB
L Brady NSW  MGB 334 Heckenbeth NSW  MGBGT
w Baker GC MGB 343 1 Purdy SA MGA
L Sommerville VIC MGTC Spl 344 R Purdy SA MGA
T Burg NEW  MGTF C Kristic SA Elfin
Ed Ison NSW  MGM F Horwood NSW  MGY
L Brompton NSW  MGY H Winn NSW  MGB
375 S Schofield NSW  Fiat 312 D McCrohon VIC MGA
305 J Secombe WA MGB D Neale NSW  MGB
307 A Monks TAS MGB R Lawrence NSW  MGTD
Rod Hiley GC MGTB 358 R Gaunson NSW  MGA 1500
G Eames VIC - A Lett NSW  MGTF
311 P Earle VIC MGTF J Prior NSW  MGBGT
D Embury VIC - 15 P Shaw TAS Austin 1800
280 R Murray NEW  MGTC Spl A Shepherd NSW  MGTB
318  Robert Baylis GC MGCGT P Vickery NSW  MGK3
334 J Heckenrath VIC Holden Monaro D Hughes NSW  MGB
Ian Costin GC MGBGT M Sherrell SA MGB
M Webber GC MGTC S Tremaine NSW  MGTF
J Black GC MGBGT 73 C Butters NEW  MGB
376 C Hedges GC MGVA Tourer



